

psv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1854 OF 2017

Ashish Gandhi Builders And Developers
Pvt. Ltd.

..Petitioner

Vs.

Maharashtra Housing & Area Development
Authority

..Respondent

Mr.Harshad Bhadbhade i/b. Mr.Anwar Landge for Petitioner.
Ms.Sonali Jadhav with Mr.Aditya Parulekar for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR AND
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : 11th OCTOBER 2017

P.C.:

Reply be filed by the respondent-MHADA on or before 3rd
November 2017.

The matter be listed on 6th November 2017.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]

[SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.]