

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1854 OF 2017**

Ashish Gandhi Builders and Developers ... Petitioners

Versus

MHADA ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2016**

Bhagchand Odermal Bhagtani and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development  
Authority and anr. ... Respondents

Mr. P.J. Thorat a/w Mr. Prayag Joshi for the petitioner in WP No.  
1710 of 2016.

Ms.Sonali Jadhav a/w Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre for the MHADA  
respondent.

Mr. Saurabh Bhutala I/by Mr. Anwar Landge for the petitioners in  
WP (L) No. 1854 of 2017.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &  
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ.  
NOVEMBER 06, 2017**

**P.C.:**

Learned counsel for the respondent MHADA submits that  
the reply of the petition will be filed by tomorrow. List in the next  
week. Petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder.

**(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)**

**(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)**