

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1854 OF 2017**

Ashish Gandhi Builders and Developers ... Petitioners

Versus

MHADA ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH
CONNECTED MATTERS**

Mr.P.J. Thorat a/w Mr. Prayag Joshi i/by Mr.Bipin Joshi for the petitioners.

Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre for respondent nos. 1 and 2 in WP No. 1710 of 2016.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ.
NOVEMBER 13,2017**

P.C.:

Respondent is permitted to file reply by tomorrow. Rejoinder if any be filed within a week. The Petitioner in W.P.(L) No. 1854 of 2017, to file rejoinder within one week.

2. List the matter on 5.12.2017.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)