

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1854 OF 2017

Ashish Gandhi Builders and
Developers Pvt. Ltd. .. **Petitioners**

VERSUS

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development
Authority .. **Respondents**

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2016

Bhagchand Odermal Bhagtani & Ors. .. **Petitioners**

VERSUS

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development
Authority & Anr. .. **Respondents**

....

Mr. Saurabh Butala I/b A.M. Landge for Petitioner in WP(L) No.
1854 of 2017.

Mr. P.J. Thorat I/b P.B. Joshi for Petitioner in WP No. 1710 of 2016

Mr. Milind Sathe Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre & Sonali
Sabale for Respondent (MHADA)

....

CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.

DATE : 15 JUNE, 2018

P.C. :-

1. Mr. Thorat learned Counsel for the Petitioner, seeks
leave to amend the petition so as to implead Rajawadi
Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. as party Respondents. Since

the petition is at the stage of admission. Leave granted. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within two weeks. Thereafter, petitioner shall serve copy of the amended petition on all the Respondents.

2. Stand over to 13th July, 2018.

[SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]