

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2016

Bhagchand Odermal Bhagtani And 2 OrsPetitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area DevelopmentRespondent
Authority And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3288 OF 2018

Ashish Gandhi Builders And Developers Pvt.Petitioner
Ltd.

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area DevelopmentRespondent
Authority

Prayag Bharat Joshi For Petitioner in WP-1710/16

Harshad Sathe i/b Anwar Londge for Petitioner in WP-3288/18

Kamlesh Ghumre for Respondent Nos.1 & 2

P.B.Gujar for R No.3.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 14th December, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned out of Turn. By consent Stand Over to 14/1/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)