

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1905 OF 2023**

Upendra Lallubhai Shah & Ors ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3742 OF 2022  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3288 OF 2018  
WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 139 OF 2019  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3288 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2016  
WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 67 OF 2019  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2016**

**Ms Jay Kanade, with Sumit Kothari, for the Petitioners in  
WP/1905/2023.**

**Mr Pradeep Thorat, i/b Prayag Joshi, for the Petitioners in  
WP/1710/2016.**

**Mr Karl Tamboly**, *i/b Anwar Landge, for the Petitioner in WP/3288/2018.*

**Mr S Wakankar**, *with PB Gujar, for Respondent No 3 in WP/1710/2016 & Respondent No 2 in WP/3288/2018.*

**Dr Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate**, *with Kamlesh Ghumre & Sonali Jadhav, for the Respondent-MHADA.*

**Mr Shadab Jan**, *with Nayna Rane, Shweta R Rathod, i/b Elixir Legal Services, for Respondent No 5 in WP/1905/2023.*

**Ms Shweta R Rathod**, *with Sneha Pandey, i/b Elixir Legal Services, for Respondent No 6 in WP/1905/2023.*

---

**CORAM** G.S. Patel &  
Kamal Khata, JJ.  
**DATED:** 29th January 2024

**PC:-**

1. List the matter High on Board, on 30th April 2024.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**