

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1905 OF 2023

Upendra Lallubhai Shah And 2 Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 6 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2016

Bhagchand Odermal Bhagtani And 2 Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT  
Authority And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3288 OF 2018

Ashish Gandhi Builders And Developers Pvt. ....PETITIONER  
Ltd.

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT  
Authority

Mr. Sumit Kothari for Petitioner in WP/1905/2023

Mr. P.B. Gujar, i.e Rajawadi Society for res. No. 3 in  
WP/3288/2018 & WP/1710/2016

Mr. Milind Sathe, Senior Adv. a/w Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre, Ms.  
Sonali jadhav, Mr. Sanket Patil for the respondent MHADA in  
WP/1905/2023

Mr. Chetan Kapadia Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. Shweta Rathod for Res.

No 5 in WP/1905/2023

Mr. Siddharth Joshi s/w Ms. Shweta Rathod , Ms. Senha  
Pandey i/b. Elixir Legal Services for Res. No. 6 in  
WP/1905/2024

Ms. Jaymala Ostwal, Addl GP a/w Ms Usha Rahi AGP for the  
state of Maharashtra in WP/1905/2023

**CORAM :**        **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

**DATE :**        **19th June, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 01/08/2024 ( at 2:30 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**