

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1905 OF 2023**

Upendra Lallubhai Shah & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3742 OF 2022**

Kamlesh Jayant Acharya ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3288 OF 2018
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 139 OF 2019**

**IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3288 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2016
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 67 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2016**

Mr YS Jhagirdas, Senior Advocate, with Jai Kanade i/b Sumit Kothari, for the Petitioner in WP/1905/2023.

Mr Prasad Dani, Senior Advocate, with Pradeep Thorat i/b Prayag Joshi, for the Petitioner in WP/1710/2016 & WP/3288/2018.

Mr Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate, with Shweta Rathod i/b M/s. Elixlr Legal Services, for Respondent No. 5 in WP/1905/2023

Mr Prayag Joshi, i/b Joshi Law Associates, for the Petitioner in WP/3742/2022.

Mr Prabhanjam Gujar, for Respondent No. 2 in WP/3288/2018 and Respondent No. 3 in WP/1710/2016.

Ms Jaymala Ostwal, Addl GP, for the Respondent-State in WP/1905/2023.

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.**

DATED: 2nd August 2024

PC:-

1. List these matters on 23rd September 2024 at 2.30 pm. If the matter does not conclude, we will continue hearing on 24th September 2024 at 2.30 pm.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)